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BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 
Mumbai -400 001 
Security Code: 531147 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and 

half year ended on 30th September, 2024 

The Board of Directors of Alicon Castalloy Limited in its meeting held today, 14" November, 
2024, has approved the Unaudited Financial Results (both standalone and consolidated) for the 
quarter and half year ended on 30" September, 2024. 

A copy of the said statements along with Limited Review Report (unmodified) issued by the 
Auditors, M/s. Kirtane & Pandit LLP, is enclosed as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | 

Further, an extract of the aforementioned financial results would be published in the 

newspapers in accordance with the requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors started at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 3:15 _ p.m. 

14" November, 2024 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G 
Bandra-Kurlal Complex, Bandra (Fast) 
Mumbai 400 051 
Symbol: ALICON 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For ALICON CASTALLOY LTD. 

UL feh 

(VIMAL GUPTA) 
. CHIEF FINANCE OFFICE 

Encl: as above 

Alicon Castalloy Ltd. I: +91(0) 20 6731 8200 www.alicongroup.co.in 

D-II Block, Plot No.58/59, MIDC Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019, F: +91(0) 20 2745 9126 CIN L99999PN1990PLC059487 
Maharashtra, INDIA
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Statoment of Standaione Unaudied Finandial Resuls for 17e quarter and hall year ended 30U Sepiomber 2024 
Tein faichs] 

Quarter ended | Quorerended | Quarter ended Half Vear Ended Vear ended 
s, 
No particulars Sept30 Tune 30 Sept30 Septa0 Sept30 Warch 31 

2020 2024 T 2020 2023 2020 1 
Unaudited Unsudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

T [Revenve from Operations 24276 3781313 3685074 75,0558 781516 13923142 
|_2_[other Income. 7465 6731 73.40 14196 165,65 28966 

3_[Totalincome (1:2] 4131741 37.880.64 3502018 79,197.85 7,990.81 13950108 
4 [ Exponses 

(@) Cost of Matarials consumed 21,185.98 18.624.05 18.511.99 3981003 1387266 6860552 
(5) Purchase of stock-in-trade 1.467.94 124338 97.06 213 10665 45395 
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade (337.56) (256 69) (189.73) (596.25) 104761 587.65 
[and worlcin-progress 
() Empioyee benefits expense 3,092.06 420047 428024 810222 321216 1679450 
(e) Finance costs 1.056.16 970,18 973.02 202634 1878.90 3836.03 
(1) Depreciation and amortisation expense 2,175.35 211836 1.749.09 429370 3,509.28 7,439.68 
(g) Other expenses 9.845.85 897218 18,518.03 1678105 3571526 
Total Expenses 3938577 35,671.66 75,257.43 65,40631 13343259 

5 _[Profit/(Losa) before exceptional ltoms and tax_(3-4) 193160 2,00878 354042 258450 08845 
& [Exceptional ltems - = - - > g 
7_[Profit /(Loss) boforo tax (5 + 6] 53160 200878 165837 S5a0.42 258450 088,45 
8 | Tax oxpanse 

(2) Current tax 65495 645.54 528,08 1,300.50 88418 201303 
(b) Deferred tax (167.51) (152.90) (173.68)| (32041) (a2137) (553.13), 
c) Short (Excess) of eartier years (including MAT Cracit) - - - - - 585 
Total Tax oxpense 8745 9264 35540 550,09 56281 T505.75 

9 ;’T’m H{Coss) for tne period fiom continuing opsrations (7 - 144319 151610 1,302.97 296033 202169 456274 
10 [Proft /{Loss) from discontinusd operations. 

Tax expenses of discontinued operations 2 . . 
Profit ALoss) from discontinued operations (after tax) 

T3 [Not Profit (Loss) for the period (9 + 10) 151614 130297 756033 200169 asiTa 
12 [Other Comprehansive Income 
. |items that will not be reclassified to profit or oss (15.12) (18.08) 51.08 (33.20) (67:30) (67.24) 

income tax relating to items that wil not be reclassified to profit 379 456 (13.01) 835 1700 1701 
or loss. 

8 items that wil be rectassified to profitor oss - S ¢ - : E 
income tax relating to tems that wil be reclassified to profitor - - - g g 5 
Total Other Comprohonsive Incoms (1133) (13.52) 3887 (24.85) 5030) 03] 

13 [Total Comprehonsive Income [Comprising Profit ALoss) Tai86 1502.62 134168 29%5.08 157139 DESY 
for the poriod (aftar tax) and Other Comprohansiva Income 

34 | Paid-up oquity share capital (Face valuo of Rs. 5 0ach) 813.09 3.9 05.60 31309 50560 305.60 

15 [{i) Earnings Por Share 
(a) Basic 888 937 800 18.25 1255 s 
(5) Dikuted 882 931 802 18.12 1245 2805 
(05 is not annuaised) 

Notes : 
1 The Company operates only in ane segment, namely Aluminum Ally castings. 
2 Thisstatement has been prepared in accordance with Comparies {indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (I AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and ather recognised 

accounting practices and policis to the extent applicabic 
3 The above results have been reviewed by the Auti Committee and approved by the Board of Directors attheir respective meetings held on 12th and 14th Navember 2024 

4 Figures hove been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable. 
For Alicon Castalloy Ltd. 

Place: Pune E‘(_ .V 
Date  14th November 2024 s. Ral 

WManaging Director 
DIN: 00050950 



Talicon 
ALICON CASTALLOY LIMITED 
CIN : 199999PN1990PLC059487 
Reg Office & Works-Gat No 1426,Shikrapur 
Tai-Shirur, District-Pune-412208 

Unaudited Standalone statement of Assets and Liabilities 
(Rs. in lakhs) 

Sr.No Particulars As at 30 September| As at 31 March 
2024 2024 

ASSETS 
(1) |Non-current assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 37,428.97 37,680.65 
(b) Capital work-in-progress 6,234.80 1,139.73 
(c) Investment property 205.28 214.56 
(d) Other Intangible assets 4,179.18 4,625.05 
() Capital work-in-progress -Intangible assets 1617.71 1,038.23 
{f) Right-of-use of asset 2,476.72 2,700.20 
(g) Financlal assets 

(i) Investments 1.618.92 1,408.18 
(i) Others financial assets 1,213.14 1,174.92 

(h) Income tax assets (net) 040 0.40 
(i) Other non-current assets 2,789.29 2,214.51 
Total non-current assets 57,764.41 52,186.43 

(2) |current assets 
(a) Inventories 12,241.25 11.711.58 

(b) Financial Assets 
(i) Trade receivables 49,634.98 46,433.22 
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 68.13 200.21 
(ill) Bank balanca other than Above (if) 18.28 10.72 
(iv) Loans - 13.09 
(v) Other financial assets 745.76 784.01 

(c) Other current assels 1,159.25 922.01 
Total current assets 64,067.65 60,074.84 

TOTAL ASSETS 1,21,832.08 1,12,271.27 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity share capital 813.09 805.59 
(b) Other equity 53,809.85 51,128.70 

| Total equity 54,822.94 51,934.29 

LIABILITIES 
(1) {Non-current liabllities 

(a) Financial Liabiities 
(i) Borrowings. 13,459.94 12,094.25 

(b) Lease liabilities 1.586.47 1,886.92 
(c) Provisions 556.02 653.65 

(d) Deferred Tax Liabilities 1,065.20 1,393.96 

Total non-current liabilities 16,667.63 16,028.78 

(2) |[Current liabilities 
(@) Financial liabllities 

(i} Borrowings 15,486.84 14,974.22 
(ii) Trade payables 
Due to micro and small enterprises 1,644.37 1,595.06 
Due to other than micro and small enterprises 25,108.57 20,557.33 

(i Other financial liabilities 5,967.68 5,360.68 
(IV) Lease fiabilities 690.88 616.75 

(b) Other current liabilities 903.63 857.82 

(c) Provisions 119.85 113.85 
(d) Current tax liability ( net) 719.67 232,51 
Total _current llabllities 50,541.49 44,308.20 

PA/PTotal llabllitles 67,209.12 60,336.98 
% 

BIGNED | TOREAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,21,832.08 1,12,271.27 

AT1ON 2 
& S s | 

§ o e . 

Piace: Pune 
Date : 14th November 2024 N 

For Alicon Castalloy Ltd. 

$. Rai 

Managing Director 
DIN : 00050950 



Alicon Castalloy Limited 

(CIN - L99999PN1990PLC059487) 

Standalone Cash Flow Statement Talicon 

Particulars 

A. Cash flow from operating activities 

Net Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax 

Adjustments for: 
Depreciation and amortisation 

Loss On sales of Fixed Asset 

Employee stock compensation cost 

Interest income 

Rent received 

Provision for doubtful trade and other receivables 
Amount written off during the year 

Finance cost 

Unrealised foreign exchange gain or loss 

Unwinding of interest on lease liability 

Operating profit / (loss) before working capital changes 

Changes in working capital: 

{Increase) / Decrease in inventories 

{Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables 

(Increase) / Decrease in other bank bafances 
(increase) / Decrease in current loans 

(Increase) / Decrease in other current financial asset 

(Increase) / Decrease in other current assets 

(Increase) / Decrease in non-current financial assets 

(Increase) / Decrease in other non-current assets 

Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables 

Increase / {Decrease) in current other financial liabilities 

Increase / (Decrease) in other current liabilities 

Increase / (Decrease)in short-term provision 

Increase / {Decrease)in long-term provision 

Cash generated from operations 

Net income tax (paid) / refunds 

Net cash flow from / (used in) operating activities 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Capital expenditure on property plant and equipment 

Proceeds from Sale of property plant and equipment 

Capital expenditure on intangibles asset 

Investment in equity shares 

interest received 

Rent received 

Net cash flow from / {used In) investing activities 

(X in Lakhs ) 

Half year ended Half year ended 

Sept 30, 2024 September 30, 2023 

3,940.42 2,584.50 

4,293.74 3,509.28 

155 0.44 

232.92 704.75 

(15.48) (14.10) 
(120.21) (113.41) 

2.06 - 

2,14 - 

1,921.03 1,799.07 

(314.09) (32.05) 

105.31 79.83 

6,108.97 5,933.81 

10,049.39 8,518.31 

(529.67) 2,036.17 

(3,104.27) (5,721.54) 

(7.56) (127.53) 

13.09 - 
38.25 6.34 

(237.24) (359.51) 
(45.50) (104.84) 

(574.78) 141.43 
4,513.55 2,403.15 

607.02 820.66 

45.81 436.44 

{97.63) (8.63) 

(27.18) (68.12) 

10,643.26 7,972.34 

(813.34) (676.56) 

9,829.92 7,295.78 

(8,161.73) (3,804.72) 

31.76 - 

(850.56) (973.10) 

(210.76) {0.00} 

15.48 14.10 

120.21 113.41 

{9,055.60) (4,650.31) 



Alicon Castalloy Limited 

(CIN - L99999PN1990PLC059487) 

Standalone Cash Flow Statement Talicon 

Particulars 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 

Finance costs 

Borrowings / {Repayment) (Net) long term 

Borrowings / {Repayment) (Net) short term 

Dividends 
Dividend distribution tax 

Proceeds from issue of equity shares and ESOP 

Interest on lease liabilities 

Repayment of principal portion of lease liabilities 

Net cash flow from / (used In) financing activities 

Net increase / {decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Foreign exchange fluctuation 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Components of cash and cash equivalents 

Cash on hand 

Balances with banks in current accounts 

Place: Pune 

Date : 14th November 2024 . 

(% in Lakhs ) 

Half year ended Half year ended 

Sept 30, 2024 September 30, 2023 

(1,921.03) (1,799.07) 

1,365.68 947.24 

512,63 (972.99) 
(483.34) (1,006.99) 

(4.50) - 
7.50 - 

(105.31) (79.83) 

(278.04) (262.60) 

(906.40) (3,174.24) 

(132.08) (528.78) 

200.21 590.34 

68.13 61.56 

13.83 1296 

54.30 48.60 

68.13 61.56 

For Alicon Castalioy Ltd. 

Managing Director 

DIN : 00050950 



KIRTANE §{ PANDIT ' 
Chartered Accountants 

aluru | Hyderabad | New Delhi | Chennai Pune | Mumbai | Nashik | 

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REVIEW REPORT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ON 
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS 

To the Board of Directors of 
Alicon Castalloy Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of 

Alicon Castalloy Limited (the “Company”) for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 and 

year to date from April 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024 (the “Statement”) attached herewith, 

being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 

“Listing Regulations”). 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by 

the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 

and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) 

"Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act. 2013 as 

amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express conclusion on the Statement 

based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 

assurance as to whether the financial statement is free of material misstatement. A review 

of interim financial information consists of making enquiries, primarily of persons 

responsible for financials and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 

Sth Floor, Wing A, Gopal House. S.No. 127/18/11, Plot Al, Kothrud, Pune - 411 038, India 

@ +9120 67295100, 25433104 @ kpca@kirtanepanditcom  ® www.kirtanepanditcom



procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance 

with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that 

we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us 

to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition 

and measurement principles laid down in aforesaid Indian accounting standards (‘Ind AS’) 

specified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules 

issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not 

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material 

misstatement. 

For Kirtane & Pandit LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

F];r: Registration No.105215W/W100057 

Milind Limaye 

Partner 

Membership No.: 105366 

UDIN: 24105366BKGQWY5487 

Pune, November 14, 2024 

Kirtane & Pandit LLP 

Chartered Accountants
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Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, 
[T 

Quarter ended | Quarterended | Quarter ended Vear cnded 
Hal Vear Ended 

o Particulars No. Sept30 Jone 30 et Sept30 Sept30 Warch 31 
2024 2004 2023 2024 2023 2024 

Unaudied Unaudied Unaudited Unaudited Unoudited Budited 
T [Revere from Operations CEZE 1395878 10397 90,37332 7351013 15593737 
2 |other income 771 .43 7527 15114 155,03 w0 
3 [Totalincome (152] 5AsLSS o291 EXUE] S0524.88 7366516 15631708 
4 [ expenses 

(o) Cost of Materials consumed 5w 2199169 19,1220 4552017 3568309 741705 
(6} Purchase of stock-in-rade 146794 12338 97.06 271132 10465 15395 
(e Changes i Inventories of f1shed goods; Stock-in Trade (57119 (130909} {26476) (1.980.27) 79031 65422 

and workn-progress 
(0) Emloyee beneits expense 51657 540673 as27.2 1057190 965924 19,998.95 
(e) Finance costs 112916 103457 101487 216373 196051 406872 
(1) Depreciation and amortsation expense 229952 2207 181907 503,24 365585 775243 
g Othe expenses 1128099 1001395 95249 2235494 1872199 082158 
[Total Expenses 44,200.07 4152096 3631052 85,725.0 7057624 Ta32 

5 _[Profit /(Loss) before exceptional ltems and tox_(3-4] 2510 250795 186872 479943 3088.92 808975 
5 _[Exceptional ems B - - 
7 [Profit{toss)before tax (5 +6] 225148 254795 186672 479963 EXTTER 508976 
B [Tax expense 

() Current tax 73807 797.23 59170 153530 101032 246857 
() Deferred tax (167.51) 115250) wr368) (320.41) (2137) (553.13) 
c) Short/ (Excess) of earie years(including MAT Creit - - B - - 1585 
Total Tax expense. 57056 ZED) 2 FEIE) w855 o129 

9_[Profit /(Loss)for the period from continuing operations (7 5) 1,680.92 1.003.62 145071 358450 239997 @ 
10 [Profit /iLoss) from discontinued operations. il 

Tax expenses o discontinued operations ) 
profit /ltos) frem discontinued operations (efer tox) 

11 [Net Profit(Loss) for the period 3 + 10) 5.68052 190362 1.45071 EETED 25557 12847 
12 |other comprehensive Income 
A |ems that will not be reclasifie to profit o loss (1512) (18.0) 5198 (33.20) t67.30) (67.20) 

ncome tax relatin to items thatwill ot be recassified to proftofloss E) 456 (w301 835 1700 1701 

B [Items that will b reciasifed o profitor loss 23446 (2157 (581) 2289 15188 20734 
income tax relating toitems that will be reclasifed to rofit o foss - - - - 
[Total Other Comprehensive Income FEEXE) (55.05] 3506 18804 o158 7T 

13 [Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit/{Loss fo the perlod (after tax] o Ot oot i LR 41623 2,500.05 186853 148377 37258 250155 637558 

14| paid-up equity share capital (Face value of . 5 each] 513.09) 51309 805, 5309 05,60 0559 

15[ Earmings par share 
o) oasic 103 17 900 200 1430 3804 
(b) Diktos 102 1169 893 2194 i a1 
(c05 s ot nnuatsed) 

Notes : 
1 The Company operates only in one segment, namely Aluminum Alloy castings. 

practices and policies to the extert applicable. 

Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable. 

Place: Pune 
Date : 4th November 2024 

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committes and approved by the Board of Diroctors at thelr respective meetings held on 12th and 14th November 2024 

For Allcon Castalloy Ltd. 

RS- 
s. Rai 
Wanaging Director 
DIN - 00050950 

This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companles Act 2013 and other recognised accounting 

—{ 
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ucon castaLtoy Ui 
CIN : L99999PN1990PLCOS94BT 

Reg Office & Works-Gat No 1426,Shikrapur 

Tal-Shirur, District-Pune-412208 

Unaudited Consolidated statement of Assets and Liablilities 
(Rs. in akhs) 

Sr.No Particulars As at 30 As at 31 March 
September 2024 2024 

ASSETS 
(1) [Non-current assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 39,795.50 39.877.23 
(b) Capital work-in-progress 6,901.21 1.173.57 
(c) Investment property 205.28 214.56 
(d) Other Intangible assets 4.215.65 4,666.13 
(e) Capital work-in-progress -Intangible assets 1617.71 1.038.23 
(f) Right-of-use of asset 247672 2,700.20 

(0) Financial assets 
(i) Investments 486.94 276.20 
(ii) Others financial assets 121314 1.174.92 

(N) Income tax assets (net) 0.40 0.40 
(i) Other non-current assets 2,789.29 2.214.51 

Total non-current assets 59,701.84 53,335.95 

{2) |Current assets 
() Inventories 15,740.28 13,591.52 

(b) Financial Assets 
(i) Trade receivables 55,057.48 52,309.01 
(i) Cash and cash equivalents 375.04 1.110.54 
{iii) Bank balance other than Above (i) 18.28 10.72 
(iv) Loans - 13.09 
(v) Other financial assels 745.76 784.01 

(c) Other current assets 2,119.58 1,865.97 
Total current assets| 74,056.42 69,684.85 

TOTAL ASSETS] 1,33,768.26 1,23,020.81 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 
(a) Equity share capital 813.09 805.60 
(b) Other equity £58,232.19 54,714.55 

Total equity| 69,045.28 66,520.15 

LIABILITIES 
(1) [Non-current liabilities 

(a) Finanial Liabillties 
(i) Borrowings 13,459.94 12,094.25 
(ii) Lease liabilities 1,586.47 1,886.92 

(b) Provisions. 545.31 642.94 
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities 1,085.20 1.393.96 

Total non-current liabilities| 16,656.92 16,018.07 

(2) |Current liabllities 
(a) Financial liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 19,974.51 18.481.02 

(ii) Trade payables 
Due to micro and small enterprises 1,544.37 1,595.06 
Due to other than micro and small enterprises 27,482.30 23,050.44 

(iliy Other financial liebilities 6,289.98 577048 

(iv) Lease liabilities 690.88 616.75 

(b) Other current liabilities 948.82 1.470.60 

(c) Provisions. 172.34 265.73 
(d) Current tax liability (net) 952.87 232.51 

Total current liabilities| 58,056.07 61,482.59 

Total liabllities 74,712.99 67,500.66 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES) 1,33,768.27 1,23,020.81 

Place: Pune 
Date : 14th November 2024 . 

For Alicon Castalloy Ltd. 

S ¢ 
S. Rai 
Managing Diroctor 
DIN : 00050950 



Alicon Castalloy Limited 

(CIN - L99999PN1990PLC059487) 

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement Talicon 

(% Lakhs ) 
Particulars Half year ended Half year ended 

Sept 30, 2024 September 30, 2023 

A. Cash flow from operating activities 
Net Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax 4,799.43 3,088.92 

| Adjustments for: 

Depreciation and amortisation 4,543.24 3,655.84 

Loss On sales of Fixed Asset 155 0.44 

Employee stock compensation cost 23292 704.75 

Interest income (20.73) (14.10) 

Rent received (120.21) (113.41) 

Provision for doubtful trade and other receivables 5.89 - 

[Amount written off during the year 214 - 

Finance cost 2,058.42 1,880.68 

Unrealised foreign exchange gain or loss (314.09) (32.05) 

Exchange difference in translating the financial statemnet of foreign operation 212.89 151.88 

Sample sale written off - (11.93) 

Unwinding of interest on lease liability 105.31 79.83 

6,707.33 6,301.93 

Operating profit / {loss) before working capital changes 11,506.76 9,390.85 

Changes in working capital: 

(Increase) / Decrease in inventories (2,148.76) 1,689.67 

(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables (2,454.82) (3,707.19) 

(Increase) / Decrease in other bank balances (7.56) (12753) 
{Increase) / Decrease in current loans 13.09 063 

(Increase) / Decrease in other current financial asset 38.25 6.34 

(Increase) / Decrease in other current assets (253.81) (129.58) 

(Increase) / Decrease in non-current financial assets (45.50) (104.84) 

(Increase) / Decrease in other non-current assets (574.78) (70.73) 

Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables 4,391.94 1,677.08 

Increase / (Decrease) in current other financial liabilities 519.50 1,009.90 

Increase / Decrease) in other current liabilities (521.78) (361.34) 

Increase / (Decrease)in short-term provision (97.63) (8.62) 

Increase / (Decrease)in long-term provision (126.57) (79.53) 

Cash generated from operations 10,238.52 9,085.13 

Net income tax (paid) / refunds (814.94) (676.56) 

Net cash flow from / (used in) operating activities 9,423.58 8,408.57 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Capital expenditure on property plant and equipment (9,212.15) (4,931.63) 

Capital expenditure on intangibles asset (845.95) (539.51) 

Proceeds from Sale of property plant and equipment 3176 = 

Interest received 2073 14.10 

Rent received 120.21 11341 

Investment in Equity Instrument (210.74) - 

Net cash flow from / (used in) investing activities (10,096.14) (5,343.63) 



Alicon Castalloy Limited 

(CIN - L99999PN1990PLC059487) 

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement T alicon 

(% Lakhs ) 

Particulars Half year ended Half year ended 
Sept 30, 2024 September 30, 2023 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 

Finance costs (2,058.42) (1,880.68) 

Borrowings / (Repayment) (Net) long term 1,365.69 947.23 

Borrowings / (Repayment) (Net) short term 1,493.49 (1,390.20) 

Dividends (483.38) (1,006.99) 

Dividend distribution tax (4.50) - 

Proceeds from issue of equity shares and ESOP 7.50 - 

Interest on lease liabilities (105.31) (79.83) 

Repayment of principal portion of lease liabilities (278.04) (262.60) 

Net cash flow from / (used in) financing activities (62.94) (3,673.07) 

Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (735.50) (608.13) 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 1,110.54 1.180.82 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 375.04 572.69 

‘Components of cash and cash equivalents 

Cash on hand 18.87 14.79 

Balances with banks in current accounts 356.17 557.90 

375.04 572.69 

Place: Pune 

Date : 14th November 2024 . 

For Alicon Castalloy Ltd. 

S S. Rai 

Managing Director 

DIN : 00050950 
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CIN 
: 
199995PN1990PLCOS9487 

Reg Office & Waorks-Gat 
No 

1426,Shikrapur. 
Tal-Shirur,District-Pune-412208 

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 

Date : 14th November 2024 

STANDALONE 
‘Quarter ended 

Half Year Ended 
Year ended 

‘Quarter ended 
seno 

Particulars 
Sept30] 

June 30] 
Sep30) 

Sept30] 
Sept30) 

March 31] 
Sept 30} 

June 30] 
2024 

2024 
2023 

2024 
2023 

2029 
204 

Uraudited| 
Unaudited| 

Unaudited| 
Unauditec| 

Unaudited] 
Unaudted| 

Unaudited| 
1 

[Total Income From Operations Sales  Income From Operation 
4120276 

nanDn 
3585074 

7905585 
7,845 

16 
637880 

39948 
2 

|NetProft/{Los) For The Period 
153168 

200878 
165837 

394042 
258450 

225188 
254755 

3 
Tsiee 

200878 
165837 

350042 
258450 

225108 
254785 

Tees 2 
(After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary tems) 

3 
[Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax 

a
1
 

151634 
130297 

296033 
202169 

168052 
145071 

35850 
239957 

612847 
(After 

Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary tems ) 
5 

Ta3286 
150262 

FEzEn 
2935.48 

17138 
453251 

150405 
s
 

77 
377258 

250155 
637558 

3 
a1309 

a13.09 
20560 

813,09 
05,60 

05,50 
5.0 

51309 
80560 

1305 
805,60 

80559 
7 

B3 
537 

505 
25 

7255 
254 

1038 
Ti7e 

500 
205 

150 
3808 

882 
EE 

502 
)
 

a5 
2805 

1026 
1169 

593 
2154 

7
 

3771 

tes only in one segment, namely Aluminum Al 
een prepared in accordance with Companies 

ards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and polices o the extent applicable. 
3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors t their respective meetings held on 12th and 14th November 2024 
4 Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable. 

For Alicon 
Castalloy Ltd. 

i —
 

Place: 
Pune 

Managing 
Director 

DIN 
: 00050950 



KIRTANE { PANDIT 
Chartered Accountants 

Pune | Mumbsai | Nashik | Bengaluru | Hyderabad | New Delhi | Chennai 

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REVIEW REPORT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ON 

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS 

To the Board of Directors of 

Alicon Castalloy Limited 

1 We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results 

of Alicon Castalloy Limited (“the Holding Company”) and its subsidiaries (the Holding 

Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as “the Group”), for the quarter ended 

September 30, 2024 and year to date from April 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024 (“the 

Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the 

requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing Regulations”). 

2 This statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and 

approved by the Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance 

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 

34, (“Ind AS 34”) “Interim Financial Reporting” prescribed under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a 

conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3, We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 

assurance as to whether the financial statement is free of material misstatement. A review 

o of interim financial information consists of making enquiries, primarily of persons 

 responsible for financials and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 

5th Floor, Wing A. Gopal House, S.No. 127/18/11, Plot Al, Kothrud, Pune — 411038, India 

@ +9120 67295100, 25433104 @ kpca@kirtanepanditcom  ® www.kirtanepandit.com



procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance 

with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that 

we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. 

CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India under under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent 

applicable. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

Sr. No. | Name of Entity Relationship 

1 Alicon Castalloy Ltd. Holding Company 

1 Alicon Holding GmbH Subsidiaries 

2 lllichman Castalloy GmbH Step-down Subsidiary 

3 Illichman Castalloy SRO Step-down Subsidiary 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, 

nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying 

Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 

down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard ('IND AS’) specified under section 133 of 

the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 

other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulation, including the manner in which it is 

to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Kirtane & Pandit LLP 

Chartered Accountants



6. The unaudited consolidated financial results include unaudited interim financial 

results/information in respect of one subsidiary and two step-down subsidiaries which have 

not been reviewed by their auditors, whose interim financial results and other financial 

information reflect the total assets of Rs. 11,926.20 lakhs as at September 30, 2024 and 

revenue from operation of Rs. 5,132.08 lakhs and Rs. 11,317.43, total net profit after tax of 

Rs. 236.73 Lakhs and Rs. 624.21 lakhs, total comprehensive income of Rs. 234.46 lakhs and 

Rs. 212.89 lakhs for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 and the period from April 1, 

2024 to September 30, 2024, respectively and net cash outflows of Rs. 603.43 lakhs for the 

period April 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024. According to the information and explanations 

given to us by the Management, these interim financial results/information are not material 

to the Group. 

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of the matters stated in para 6 is not modified 
with respect to our reliance on the financial results certified by the Management. 

For Kirtane & Pandit LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Firm Registration N0.105215W/W100057 

Milind Limaye 

Partner 

Membership No.: 105366 

UDIN: 24105366BKGQWZ9107 

Pune, November 14, 2024 

Kirtane & Pandit LLP 

Chartered Accountants


